Gold Canyon, AZ

Water rates and tariffs

GOLD CANYON SEWER COMPANY

Schedule of rates
Effective as of 1/1/09

WASTEWATER

Monthly Service Charges

Residential SErviCe - Per MONTN...... .. e e et e et e 52.40
Residential Service - (Iess than 700 SQUAIE fEEL) ... ... iu it e e e e et e e e e aeaes 28.58
Residential Units (HOmMe OWNErs ASSOCIAtIONS). .. ... ... ettt et e et e e e et et e e e e e e e e e aeeans 47.64
Commercial — Per Gallon Per DAy ... ... ittt et et e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e aaaeaas 0.262
Effluent Sales Per 1,000 GAllONS. .. . ...t et e e e e e e et e e et e e e e e aaaaaeas 0.586

Off-site Facilities Hook Up Fee

LTl IS =T o IR T 900.00
L3 Lo ST o= I T P 2,025.00
LB Lo TR Y/ (o= TN T 3,600.00
Larger than an 8 INCh SEIVICE LINE... ... .. it e e e e et e e e e e e e aeean 5,625.00
Other Service Charges

Charge
1S3 1= L0111 0 0 =T PR 25.00
EStabliShment (AfIEr HOUIS) ... .. ittt e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e et e et e et e aee e e eaaees 50.00
Re-Establishment (Within 12 MONTNS) . ... ...t e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eaaeeens (b)
RE-EStabliSNMENT (AfEr HOUIS) . ..ottt et e et e e e e e e e e et et et e e e e et e aat e aaenes 40.00
RE-CONNECHION (DEIINGUENT) ...ttt et et et e e et e e e et e et e et et e e e e e e e e et e eat e aat e ae e eanas (c)
Re-Connection (Delinquent and AftEr HOUIS)(C) ... ... vu it eu et et et et e et e et e e e et e e e e e e aeeas 30.00
Minimum DeposSit (RESIAENTIAL. .. ... ... e e e et et e e e e et e et e et e et e e e e e e eenens (@)
Minimum Deposit (NON-RESIAENTIAL). .. ... e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e aaaans (a)
(=T oo ] LA | (=] =] PP 6.0%
N ] O T=T ot g O g - T o 1PN 10.00
[ LEc I oY =T oL O g T T o PP 1.5%
Deferred Payment FINANCE CharQe. ... ...ttt e e e e et et e e e e e e e e et et e e e et e taa e e e e e 1.5%
Main EXIENSION Tariff (D) ... ce et e e et e e e e et e et e e et e e e e e e e Cost

(@) Per A.A.C. R14-2-603 (B)
Residential — two times average bill;
Non-Residential — two and one-half times average bill.

(b) Minimum charge times number of full months disconnected.

(c) Actual cost of physical disconnection and reconnection (if same customer) and there shall be no
charge if there is no physical work performed.

Billing Adjustments:
Total monthly sewer and miscellaneous charges are subject to adjustment for all federal, state, and local government
taxes, levies, and any assessments that may be imposed by federal or state regulatory agencies on sewer gross

revenues.
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